

# NATIONAL COUNCIL (2022-2024)

### **President**

Dr. Rupa Kumar Kolli

IITM, Pune

Email: rkolli.wmo@gmail.com

## **Immediate Past President**

Dr. M. Mohapatra

IMD, New Delhi

Email: mohapatraimd@gmail.com

#### **Vice-Presidents**

Dr. D.R. Pattanaik

IMD. New Delhi

Email: drpattanaik@gmail.com

Dr. N. Subash

IARI. New Delhi

Email: nsubashpdfsr@gmail.com

## **Secretary**

Dr. R.K. Giri

IMD. New Delhi

Email: rk.giriccs@gmail.com

## **Joint Secretary**

Dr. Ananda Kumar Das

IMD, New Delhi

Email: akuda.imd@gmail.com

# Treasurer

Dr. Sankar Nath

IMD, New Delhi

Email: saulnov07@gmail.com

#### **Council Members**

Prof. P.V.S. Raju

Amity University, Jaipur

Dr. Vijay Kumar Soni

IMD. New Delhi

Mr. Sikandar M. Jamadar

Pune

Mr. Sanjay Bist

IMD, New Delhi

Ms. Samanti Sarkar

IMD, New Delhi

Dr. Pankaj Kumar

IISER Bhopal

Dr. Rajib Chattopadhyay

IMD, Pune

Mr. Sunny Chug

IMD, New Delhi

# INDIAN METEOROLOGICAL SOCIETY

(Registration No. 5403 date 26/05/1972)

Room 605, VI Floor, Satellite Meteorology Building, Mausam Bhavan Complex India Meteorological Department, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003, India

Phone: +91-11-49967783 ● Email: imetsociety@gmail.com ● Web: http://imetsociety.org/

Ref. No. IMS/Fellowship/2023

Dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2023

Dear Prof. A.P. Dimri,

Greetings from the Indian Meteorological Society (IMS)!

On behalf of the IMS National Council, I am pleased to inform you that the General Body of the IMS, which met on 23 November 2023 the occasion of TROPMET-2023, based on the nominations received for the year 2023 and the recommendations of the duly appointed Selection Committee, has unanimously elected you to the prestigious IMS Fellowship, in recognition of your outstanding contributions to meteorology and allied fields of science and technology. I warmly congratulate you on this well-deserved distinction. The current list of IMS Fellows is available at:

https://www.imetsociety.org/wp-content/pdf/docs/others/IMS\_fellows.pdf.

The Fellowships will be formally conferred on a suitable occasion in the first quarter of the next year 2024. The venue and dates of the event will be communicated to you in due course and well in advance, and I hope you will be able to receive the citation in person.

I look forward to your enhanced contributions to the IMS in your new role as an IMS Fellow and take this opportunity to thank you for your cooperation and support to IMS activities.

With warm regards,

(Rupa Kumar Kolli) President. IMS

Auga Ruman KM.

To Prof. A.P. Dimri, Director, Indian Institute of Geomagnetism, Mumbai